
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 02-12-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 02-12-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Rajasthan

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम College Education Department Rajasthan

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Mlsu Udaipur

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 10

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Multifunction Machines MFM (Q2) , Laptop - Notebook (Q2) ,
All in One PC (Q2)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ(ह�ं/समान सेवाओं के  िलए
अपे-.त �वगत अनुभव के  वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष0 से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष0 से 4टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व5ेता  से मांगे
गए द4तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and
supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Past Performance/�वगत 7दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 8रवस% नीलामी स:5य :कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 7कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली 5मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5628008

Dated/:दनांक : 20-11-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द4तावेज़

1 / 12



Primary product category Multifunction Machines MFM
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मूBयांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 4पDीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनत �बड मूBय 800000

Evaluation Method/मूBयांकन पEित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बGक ICICI

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 16000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बGक ICICI

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 7ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे-.त अविध (मह�ने). 36

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत0 के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इJछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द4तावेज़ 74तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व4तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 7दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हG। Mयापा8रयN को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथP के प. मQ होनी चा:हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथP : 
Director Computer Center MLSU
MLSU Udaipur, College Education Department Rajasthan, N/A,
(Director University Computer Center Mlsu)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

2 / 12



MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
3. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Multifunction Machines MFM ( 4 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Dयाँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�D के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Ungrouped Type of Machine Multifunction Machine

Print Technology Laser

Type of Printing Mono

Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge, Separate Drum and Toner
(Mono Component), Separate Drum and Toner (Dual
Component) Or higher

Platen/Flatbed Size A4, A3, Legal Or higher

Paper Size (Original/Image) A4/A4

RAM size (MB) 128, 256, 512, 1024, 2048, 4096, 6144, 3072, 320,
768, 1536, 1500, 758, 1250, 2560, 7168, 5120, 8192,
16384, 2816, 4000, 2000, 4608, 10240, 8000, 3584
Or higher

Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 0, 8, 128, 160, 256, 320, 500, 1024, 250, 640, 32,
1000, 2000, 3000 Or higher

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/o_vNgtxeajPyWrIrUGpW9yJdeonPv6F9tETjko1pSxc


Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Mono

20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 35, 36, 38, 40,
43, 45, 46, 47, 50, 52, 55, 60, 61, 65, 70, 71, 75, 80,
90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 51, 56, 41, 120, 130, 160, 57,
33, 34, 32, 85, 81, 21, 53, 140, 96, 111, 115, 136, 42,
48, 29 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Colour

12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31,
35, 36, 4, 4.4, 5, 5.7, 5.8, 6.8, 10, 10.4, 15.5, 40, 50,
60, 5.5, 11, 46, 120, 130, 160, 65, 45, 7, 34, 55, 38,
56, 75, 81, 19, 71, 0, 21, 53, 32, 70, 140, 80, 85, 115,
6, 13, 33, 3.9, 9 Or higher

Scanning Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Duplexing Feature
Availability

Yes, No Or higher

Faxing Feature Availability Yes, No Or higher

Networking Feature
Availability

Yes, No Or higher

Wi-Fi Availability Yes, No Or higher

Original Document Feeder
Type

Platen, ADF, DADF/RADF, SPDF Or higher

Feeder Capacity (Number) 20, 30, 35, 40, 50, 75, 100, 120, 140, 150, 200, 250,
270, 300, 1, 70, 220, 10, 110, 130, 320 Or higher

Number of Main Paper Tray 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Each Main Paper Tray Capacity
(Number)

150, 250, 300, 500, 550, 750, 1000, 1100, 1150,
1250, 1750, 2000, 2100, 2200, 3000, 4000, 1500,
520, 1040, 225, 1800, 900, 1200, 3500, 600, 800,
540, 2320, 850, 700, 4700, 3300, 3600, 4400 Or
higher

Bypass Facility Yes, No Or higher

Yield of the cartridge/Ink
Tank/Ink Pack supplied with
Machine as per ISO/IEC:
19752/2004(E) for Black
(Number of prints)

1500, 5000, 6000, 8000, 9000, 10000, 11000, 12000,
15000, 18000, 20000, 23000, 24000, 25000, 30000,
35000, 37000, 40000, 43000, 45000, 55000, 83000,
120000, 17600, 15200, 10200, 14600, 42100, 69000,
36000, 56000, 28000, 3000, 85000, 91200, 26000,
3500, 10500, 12500, 1600, 6900, 4000, 33000,
48000, 34000, 54000, 13500, 29500, 5500, 2300,
7000, 1700, 2200, 2400, 2500, 3100, 2600, 6500,
2000, 38400, 43900, 106600, 82000, 105000, 54500,
31000, 88000, 6800, 10300, 5900, 9800, 16100,
3600, 70000, 23100, 17500, 59800, 38000, 39800,
22000, 3700, 44500, 42000, 14000, 7700, 7600,
4500, 8100, 11500, 6400, 3050, 9700, 12750, 12700,
6100, 6050, 7400, 10600 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

4 / 12



Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 10000, 15000, 20000, 25000, 30000, 30650, 33100,
35000, 38450, 40000, 50000, 54000, 55000, 60000,
75000, 80000, 81300, 100000, 200000, 300000,
400000, 500000, 150000, 12000, 140000, 95000,
135000, 170000, 215000, 125000, 185000, 240000,
77000, 230000, 280000, 350000, 90000, 110000,
120000, 1000000, 66000, 375000, 250000, 180000,
59000, 64000, 67200, 84000, 105000, 480000,
520000, 590000, 600000, 660000, 720000, 2500000,
2250000, 65000, 107000, 129000, 153000, 87000,
175000, 225000, 450000, 650000, 1750000,
2900000, 3300000, 4000000, 223000, 243000,
210000, 212000, 106000, 115000, 45000, 70000,
130000, 195000, 155000, 740000 Or higher

Other Certifications Available UL, CE

On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/8रपो:टVग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./5.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/8रपो:टVग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर� के
:दन

1 Avinash Panwar
313001,Director Computer
Center Vigyan Bhawan,
Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur

4 45

Laptop - Notebook ( 4 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Dयाँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�D के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 13.0 Or higher

5 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/iPTnqvWTkGohej_1TQ_ro0pC8m_QurQk3n--9_Mi5cI


Number of Cores per
Processor

10, 14, 20, 22, 24, 12 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i9 13900HK, Intel Core i9 13900H, Intel
Core i9 13980HX, Intel Core i7 13800H, Intel Core i9
13900HX, Intel Core i7 13850HX, Intel Core i9
13950HX, Intel Core i7 13700H, Intel Core i7 13620H,
Intel Core i7 13700HX, Intel Core i7 13650HX, Intel
Core i7 1370P, Intel Core i7 1360P, Intel Core i7
1365U, Intel Core i7 1355U Or higher

Graphics Graphics Type Integrated

Size of Memory in Case of
Dedicated Graphic Card
(GB)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 Or higher

Operating System Operating System (Factory
Pre-Loaded)

Windows 11 Home

Memory Type of RAM DDR4, LPDDR4, DDR5, LPDDR5 Or higher

RAM Size (GB) 16, 32, 64, 128 Or higher

RAM Speed (MHz) 3733, 3200, 4800, 5200, 3600, 4000, 4400, 5600 Or
higher

Storage Type of Drives used to
populate the Internal Bays

SSD

Total HDD Capacity (GB) 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 0 Or higher

Capacity of each SSD (GB) 512

Total SSD Capacity (GB) 512, 768, 1024, 1280, 2048, 4096 Or higher

Capacity of each SSHD (GB) 8 GB Flash + 500 GB @5400 rpm, 8 GB Flash + 1000
GB @5400 rpm, 8 GB Flash + 2000 GB @5400 rpm,
NA Or higher

Total SSHD Capacity in
addition to 8 GB Flash (GB)

500, 1000, 1500, 0 Or higher

Connectivity Wireless Connectivity Yes

Number of Ethernet Ports 1 Or higher

Display Display Size (Inch) 14, 15, 15.4, 15.6, 16 Or higher

Display Type Non Touch, Touch Or higher

Display Resolution (Pixels) 1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800, 3840 x 2160,
2304 x 1440, 2560 x 1600, 2736 x 1824, 2880 x
1800, 2256x1504, 3000x2000, 3240x2160, 3272 x
1920, 2880 x 1920, 3072 x 1920 Or higher

Availability of Webcam
integrated with Display

Yes

If Yes, Resolution of Webcam HD, FHD Or higher

Miscellaneous Optical Drive Integrated, External, NA Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

6 / 12



Type of Keyboard Standard, Bilingual, Standard with Rupee Symbol Or
higher

Backlit Keyboard Yes

Finger Print Reader Yes

Carry Case Yes

If Yes, Type of Carry Case Back Pack, With Shoulder Strap, Others, Water
Resitant Or higher

Weight (Including Battery)
(Kilogram)

1.0 - 1.36 Or lower

Power Battery Backup Time (Hours)
(Value exactly as per Mobile
Mark 2014 to be indicated)

9.0 - 22.0 Or higher

Certification BEE / Energy Star for the given
Model

Yes

Warranty Battery Warranty 3, 4, 5 Or higher

On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)(OEM/ Authorised
channel partner shall note
that W/G to be fulfilled by
OEM at site)

3

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/8रपो:टVग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./5.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/8रपो:टVग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर� के
:दन

1 Avinash Panwar
313001,Director Computer
Center Vigyan Bhawan,
Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur

4 45

All In One PC ( 2 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Dयाँ 

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�D के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

7 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/bYVj3nSegJHxiW4mlYC1_9qtcVMo_LH7J58W_XG4KTY


Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Motherboard Chipset Series Intel Q Series, Intel Z Series Or higher

Chipset Number Intel Q 370, Intel Q470, Intel Q570, Intel Q670 Or
higher

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 13.0 Or higher

Number of Cores per
Processor

16, 24, 22 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i9 13900, Intel Core i7 13700 Or higher

Out of Band Management Intel vPro, AMD DASH Or higher

Graphics Graphics Type Integrated

Size of Memory in Case of
Dedicated Graphic Card
(GB)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 Or higher

Operating System Operating System (Factory
Pre-Loaded)

Windows 11 Professional

Memory Type of RAM DDR4, DDR5 Or higher

RAM Size (GB) 8, 16, 32, 64 Or higher

RAM Expandability up to(
using spare DIMM Slots in
GB)

64 Or higher

Storage Type of Drives used to
populate the Internal Bays

PCIe_SSD

Total HDD Capacity (GB) 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 0 Or higher

Total SSD Capacity (GB) 512, 768, 1024, 2048, 4096 Or higher

Display Display Size (INCHES) 23.6, 23.8, 27, 34, 37.5 Or higher

Display Type Non Touch, Touch Or higher

Panel Technology IPS, WVA Or higher

Display Resolution (PIXELS) 1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800, 3840 x 2160,
3440 x 1440, 4096x2304, 5120x2880 Or higher

Availability of Webcam
integrated with Display

Yes

If yes, Resolution of Webcam FHD, NA Or higher

Availability of Speakers
integrated with Display

Yes

Connectivity Wireless Connectivity Yes

If Yes, Type of Wireless
Connectivity

Wi-Fi 802.11ac, Wi-Fi 3165 802.11ac dual band 1x1 +
Bluetooth 4.2, Wi-Fi 6 AX200 2x2 (Gig+) + Bluetooth
5.0, Wi-Fi 6 AX200 + Bluetooth 5.0, Wi-Fi 6E AX211
(2X2) + Bluetooth 5.3 Or higher

8 / 12



Type of Ethernet Ports Intel 10/100/1000 Integrated Network Ports for vPRO

Bluetooth Connectivity Yes

Generic Headphone out Yes

Microphone-in Yes

Stand Standard, Height Adjustable,
Recliner/Flexi/Articulating Or higher

Input Devices Type of Keyboard Standard, Bilingual, Standard with Rupee Symbol Or
higher

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�D का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवUयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूBय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/8रपो:टVग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./5.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/8रपो:टVग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर� के
:दन

1 Avinash Panwar
313001,Director Computer
Center Vigyan Bhawan,
Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur

2 45

Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 09-04-2021 for category Laptop - Notebook

1. ‘Local content means the amount of value added in India which shall, unless otherwise Prescribed by the
Nodal Ministry, be the total value of the item procured (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus the
value of imported content in the item (including all customs duties) as a proportion of the total value and
percent.

‘Class-I local supplier’ means a supplier or service provider, whose goods, services or works offered for
procurement, has local content equal to or more than 50% as defined under this Order

‘Class-lI local supplier’ means a supplier or service provider, whose goods, services or works offered for
procurement, has local content more than 20% but less than 50%, as defined under this Order

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/5ेता  Xारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतZ

9 / 12



1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

4. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses Additional Terms & Conditions

1. The Bid validity period shall be up to one year.

2. The Bidders shall upload the specifications, catalogue and other cha racteristics of the product offered. T
hey shall also include details on t heir backup services offered, warranties, etc. in the Technical Bid file.

3. The Procuring Entity is not bound to accept the lowest Bid and may reject any or all Bids without assigni
ng any reason thereof.

4. Certifications are mandatory for Technical Fit. Bidders should submit bid specific authorization and comp
liance sheet on OEM letterhead. T echnical compliance shall be provided with Make and model number.

5. The bidder should not be blacklisted in any of the Central/State Gov ernment departments/PSU/Autonom
ous Bodies. Submit an undertaki ng on Non-judicial stamp of Rs. 100. The same should be submitted in De
partment in hard copy

6. The bidder is liable for the successful delivery, installation and com missioning of the material at the site
there is no extra charge provided.

7. Condition of RTPP Act 2012 & Rules 2013 will be applicable.

8. EMD 2% of Tender Value in the form of DD in favour of the Director, University Computer Centre, MLSU, 
Udaipur. DD in hardcopy should be submitted at University Computer Centre, Vigyan Bhawan Block-A, MLS
U, Udaipur, Rajasthan before the end date of tender.

9. As per GFR Rule Earnest money will be taken @ 0.5% (Half p er cent) of the value of the quantity offered
for supply by the MSME/S.S.I. Units of Rajasthan. It is compulsory to submit th e EMD amount as per rules. 
EMD Exemption is not allowed in any case.

10. All Original undertaking/Stamp Paper with Original DD to be sent before bid submission date and time

11. Certifications:- Microsoft Windows 10 FCC,CE, MIL STD 810 RoHS, UL, EPEAT, Energy Star, TCO 8.0, ,IS
O 9001,14001,20001,27001 for OEM 

12. Mandatory prior registration of bidders from the countries sharing la nd border with India-Restrictions u
nder Rule 13 of the RTPP Act 13. OEM Logo Should be embossed on Mother board, Monitor Key Board, Mou
se etc. No Stickers

10 / 12



14. Bidders should submit bid specific authorization and compliance she et on OEM letterhead.

15. The successful Bidders shall be required to deposit an amount of per formance security equal to 5% of
the tender value in the form of DD/F D in favour of the Director, University Computer Centre, MLSU, Udaipu
r and execute an agreement with the University on a non-judi cial stamp of Rs. 500/- for supply of material 
as per bid rules. The per formance Security deposit shall be refunded after one year of the exp iry of the a
greement/contract subject to its successful completion to t he satisfaction of the purchasing officer.

16. Installation of the instruments with demonstration. Installation price will be included in price

17. Payment will be made only after proper supply, installation and com missioning of the item.

18.Bidder will have to give a presentation on PoC (Proof of Concept) before opening of financial bid.

.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

7. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

8. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

Disclaimer/अ4वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

11 / 12

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Nov/GEM_2024_B_5628008/CLM0010/technical_80e55167-f42a-40bc-a05c1732093155301_directorcomputercenter.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा(य शत0 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा(य शत0 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 7ितबंध के संबंध मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मQ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स.म 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मQ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा :कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा` करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध(यवाद---

12 / 12

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241120


Department Details:
Department Name Mohan Lal Sukhadia University, Udaipur

Department Type Autonomous Body

Procuring Entity Name: Dr. Avinash Panwar

Procuring Entity Contact: Email: avinash[at]mlsu[dot]ac[dot]in, Mobile: 9414164608

Office Address: College of Science, MLSU, Udaipur, Udaipur, (Udaipur), PIN:313001, Landline No.:2413955, F
ax No.:

 

Bid Details:
Financial Year 2024 - 2025

Bid/Nib Reference no GEM/2024/B/5628008 Dated 20/11/2024 

UBN SUU2425GSGB00069 

Bid Title Supply Installation and commissioning of ICT Items 

Bid Type Goods 

Bid Sub Type computers printers and UPSs 

Bid Pattern GeM Procurement through Bid / Reverse Auction 

Bid Amount 800000.00 

Bid Document    [English] 65.12 KB

Critical Dates:
Bid Uploaded Date 21/11/2024 

GeM Bid Publish Date 20/11/2024 

GeM Bid Submission End Date 02/12/2024 

GeM Bid Open Date 02/12/2024 

11/21/24, 11:54 AM Rajasthan State Public Procurement Portal

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/biddetail.php 1/1

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/v4getPDFFile.php?id=6235969eca8dc60e2b67c94eca58c0d0&fak=3bfb4304b474b6f77f2a390e038d82fd
https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/v4getPDFFile.php?id=6235969eca8dc60e2b67c94eca58c0d0&fak=3bfb4304b474b6f77f2a390e038d82fd

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	Multifunction Machines MFM ( 4 pieces )
	Laptop - Notebook ( 4 pieces )
	All In One PC ( 2 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 09-04-2021 for category Laptop - Notebook

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


